	02 44 -	Docke	t No.: 298-5015-G		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	03-14-2	2006 _{EET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🕨	1031958		v v		
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARK-SEAL, INC.		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
	2-10.06	Name: BLOW IN BLA	NKET LLC		
	J ,	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1029 Technology Park D	rive		
D Other		City: Glen Allen	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23059</u>		
Execution Date: August 23, 2005		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	pers(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution date of the a	pplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		4,648,920; 4,768,7 5,421,922; 5,393,79 5,819,496; 6,231,90 6,584,749; 6,820,8	94; 5,389,167; 61; 6,316,510;		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 11		
Name: Edgar A. Zarins		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 440.00		
Internal Address: Legal Department			ess or insufficiency should be		
		credited or debited			
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
Street Address: Masco Corporation		8. Deposit account numbe	er: FRE		
21001 Van Born Rd.		13-1981	8 8		
City: <u>Taylor</u> State	e: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48180</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a gunt)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986		1 peces	3/7/\$20\$6		
Name of Person Signing					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT					
REEL: 017649 FRAME: 0414					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARK SEAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Colorado and having an address at 2185 South Jason Street, Denver, Colorado 80223 ("Assignor"), warrants that it is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified below hereto along with any corresponding re-issues, foreign patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("the Property"):

Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	Country	Mark
755705 16 Jul 1985	4,648,920 10 Mar 1987	USA	Reduced Fiber Insulation Nozzle
07/020693	4,768,710	USA	Fibrous Blown-In Insulation Having Ho-
2 Mar 1987	6 Sep 1988		mogenous Density
07/744367	5,131,590	USA	Fibrous Sprayed Insulation Having Homo-
13 Aug 1991	21 Jul 1992		geneous Density
08/191142	5,421,922	USA	Method for Applying a Foamed Fiber Insu-
2 Feb 1994	6 Jun 1995		lation
2109848	2109848	Canada	Method for Applying a Foamed Fiber Insu-
11 Aug 1992	19 Oct 1999		lation
08/049569	5,393,794	USA	Insulation Material and Method Using Fly
19 Apr 1993	28 Feb 1995		Ash
08/076258 11 Jun 1993	5,389,167 14 Feb 1995	USA	Method for Insulating a Cavity
08/848571 28 Apr 1997	5,819,496 13 Oct 1998	USA	Containing Insulation Using a Barrier As- sembly that Includes a Substantially Air Impermeable Layer
09/207706	6,231,961	USA	Layered Structures Comprising Particles, a
9 Dec 1998	15 May 2001		Dry Binder and a Foamable Substance
09/543410	6,316,510	USA	Insulating a Building Using Insulating Par-
5 Apr 2000	1 Jul 2003		ticles with Foam and a Web
09/785924	6,584,749	USA	Foamable Binder Composition and Meth-
16 Feb 2001	1 Jul 2003		ods for Producing the Same
10/10894727 Mar 2002	6,820,819 23 Nov 2004	USA	Controlling Insulation Density

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017649 FRAME: 0415

Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	Country	Mark
03251946.4 27 Mar 2003		EP	Controlling Insulation Density
2109848 11 Aug 1992	2,109,848 19 Oct 1999	Canada	Method for Applying a Foamed Fiber Insu- lation
2438329 16 Feb 2002		Canada	Insulating a Building Using Insulating Par- ticl es with Foam and a Web

WHEREAS, Blow in Blanket, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having an address at c/o Service Partners, LLC, 1029 Technology Park Drive, Glen Allen, Virginia 23059 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property throughout the world together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to and arising out of those infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for which the Property has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors agree to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 22nd day of August, 2005.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

مستشكر

Page 2 of 3

ARK-SEAL, LLC, a Colorado limited li-County of Jackento ability company)) 86 State of ColoralE 1 On this and day of August, 2005, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Jesse By: Jesse Aragon, N Aragon, Manager, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument. My commission expires: Notary Public BLOW IN BLANKET, LLC, a Virginia County of Wayne limited liability company)) 95 State of Michigan) On this 22nd day of August, 2005, before me, a notary in 1 Aurte and for said county, personally appeared John C. Szne-By: John G. Sznewajs wajs, known to me to be the person who executed the Its: Vice President, Treasurer & within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is Assistant Secretary duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument. Sharanh. Werner SHARON A. WERNER Notary Public - Michigan Westernaw County Acting In Woyne County My Commission Explices Aug. 9, 2007

Page 2 of 2

59.11

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 017649 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 03/10/2006

MABUULAX